
THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE

FROM

CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORPORATION

'-' a .corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
,.: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ("Assignor") , whose 'address is .;;
Vy- •: .''-V': -:;.-- ;• i-:^-'r-:"":-"-" •'-' <:'•• Six Penn Center"..: • '-' ';•_ ';-•' •' ̂ '' •••• ̂ _ .•• '•. /.-
';•'; ^".& :';;;;v

 :-' Philadelphia r,
f Pennsylvania " 1910.4 . ".';T; ^ -' ' ,

NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORPORATION

a corporation established pursuant to the Rail Passenger
Service Act, and organized and existing under the laws

of the District of Columbia ("Assignee"), whose address is
955 L 'Enfant Plaza North, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20024

WHEREAS, under Section 206(c)(l)(C) and Section 206 (c)
(1)(D) of the Regional Rail Reorganization Act of 1973 (Pub. L.
93-236, 87 Stat. 985), as amended (the "Act"), the Final System
Plan, as amended and modified (the "FSP") duly certified by the
United States Railway Association ("USRA") has designated rail
properties (as defined in the Act) as rail properties of rail-
roads in reorganization .in the .region (as defined in the Act) or
of persons (including railroads) owned, leased or otherwise
controlled by any railroad in reorganization in the region (all
such entities collectively the "Transferors") to be transferred
by Transferors to Assignor;

WHEREAS, USRA pursuant to Section 209 (c) of the Act, has
certified to the Special United States District Court established
pursuant to Section 209 (b) of the Act ("Special Court"), that rail
properties of Transferors be transferred' to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 303(b) of the Act, the
Special Court has ordered the conveyance to Assignor of rail
properties of Transferors and the same have been conveyed to
Assignor, free and clear of any liens or encumbrances, except
as provided in Section 303(b) of the Act; and



WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the rail
properties hereinafter described and has made a firm commitment
to Assignor to purchase the same and Assignor has agreed to
acquire the same; and

WHEREAS, the Act requires Assignor to acquire the rail
properties hereinafter described in the first instance and to
transfer same to Assignee;

NOW,, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual under-
takings herein set -forth, and >the compensation paid to the Assignor,
,as .determined by the USRA,for the rail properties conveyed to the :

Assiariee (of which those described hereinafter are a part), the.' :

'Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, grants and conveys to Assignee
all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, under and to •••-•.:
the following properties:

: A. The rolling stock and equipment-[hereinafter — -
called the "Rail Properties") identified as Exhibit A attached
to this Assignment as a part hereof that are subject to the
leases, conditional sale agreements, and other financing
agreements ("Financing Agreements") listed in Exhibit A.

B. The Financing Agreements.listed in Exhibit A.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the aforesaid Rail Properties
and Financing Agreements hereby conveyed to Assignee to its
use and benefit, forever, free and clear of any liens or
encumbrances, except as provided in Section 303(b) of
t h e Act. . . . . ' ;

Assignee hereby assume all of""the ...obligations,, charges"^"
/and liabilities under the Financing Agreements conveyed by this
Assignment (including any such obligations, charges and liabilities -
which accrued prior to the date of delivery of this Assignment). ~- -

This Assignment shall relieve Assignor of liability for
any breach of a Financing Agreement conveyed by this Assignment
which occurs after the date of delivery of this Assignment. If
any obligations, charges or liabilities (accrued prior to the
date of delivery of this Assignment) are paid by or on behalf of
any person or entity, including Assignee and Assignor, such
person or entity shall have a claim to direct reimbursement, as
a current expense of administration of the railroad in reorgani-
zation (as defined in the Act) for which the payment is made,
together with interest on the amount so paid. This Assignment
shall not be deemed a breach, an event of default or a violation
of any covenant of any Financing Agreement hereby assigned,
notwithstanding any provision of such Financing Agreement.
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Assignor hereby represents that the Interstate Commerce
Commission recordation numbers, payee names, payment date information,
Financing Agreement numbers and inventory information set forth in
Exhibit A are complete and correct to the best of Assignor's
knowledge, information and belief, as evidenced only by the
Assignment of the aforesaid Rail Properties and Financing Agreements
as received from the Transferors.

Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will perform, execute,
acknowledge, endorse and deliver—-any-and all such further acts,
transfers, assignments, certificates and other instruments as may
be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to convey, confirm,
..clarify, identify, or more precisely describe the properties conveyed
by this Assignment or intended so to be; in order to carry out the .
intent ;Of .this Assignment iri; light of ;the designations -contained in.
the FSP and:t to effect the recordation. of,'or otherwise perfect, this
Assignment and all 'such other assignments, certificates and instru-
ments under any applicable statute, ordinance, rule or regulation.

Assignee takes the property as is and where is, without
representations or warranties, express or implied, as to title,
fitness for use, merchantability, physical condition, state of
repair or otherwise. Assignor hereby assigns, grants conveys
and transfers to Assignee any and all of its rights or claims
with respect to breach of warranty (express or implied) which
may arise against Transferors or their predecessors in interest
with respect to the properties conveyed hereunder.

Assignee agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Assignor
against all losses, claims or damages which Assignor may suffer
or be required to pay by reason of Assignee's failure to pay and
discharge, as and when required, the obligations hereby assumed.

The words "Assignor" and "Assignee" used herein shall be
deemed to include in all cases the successors and assigns of the
respective parties.

IN WITNESS. TOffiREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment
to be executed this | day of (̂ -OoO»-X ' 1-976, effective 12:01 a .m. ,
April 1, 1976, in__iJts_ corporate najjle by Miller HeatH ,
•^fssi^snt VlGe^pyesia^t^S5^6^ to by Jeffrey Rj~Pidot '
its (K«=cs''~? \I2cs3s<j-&ĵ  / and its corporate seal to be hereunto
affixed, and does hereby constitute and appoint said Miller Heatlf .'

, its true and lawful attorney in fact for it and in
, its name to acknowledge this Assignment as its act and deed.

\
s

Attested: CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORPORATION

BY:

[Corporate Seal]
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, SS :

i &*> / '
On this ) day of (r-4-̂ vA , 1976, before me, a Notary

Public authorized to take acknowledgments and proofs in the District
of Columbia, personally appeared "Heattf to me

personally known, who being by me duly swornvHfiys that he is the
Assistant Vice President of Consolidated Rail Corporaton, that the seal

affixed to the foregoing Assignment is the corporate seal of said
corporation, that said Assignment was signed and sealed on behalf of.
said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he
acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing Assignment was the
free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public*7

-IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be
executed this /J7" day of >̂ ?/̂  , 1976, effective 12:01 a.m.
April 1, 1976, in its corporate name by <?/V.tS/rf &. W&'/f/̂ 7 , its
tfct /%&rt*tf' , attested to by £/.yj£- g. uŝ /J&Z. , its
Secretary, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, and does
hereby constitute and appoint said G-̂ U/̂ /̂ . 4̂/-&fS&f~
its true and lawful attorney in fact for it and in its name to
acknowledge this Assignment as its act and deed.

Attested: NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER
CORPORATION

^ By: • _
J' S e c r e t a r y ^ . «/iC£ . President

{-Corporate Seal-} . . . - : -. . .• '' '- ' • ' .

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, SS:

On this /£/" day of rfW/J— , 1976, before me a Notary
Public authorized to take acknowledgments and proofs in the District
of Columbia, personally appeared C4t-l//<*/ £- /)At£>4./A/64~ to me
personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is the
Vtc£, $l££/&£dT of National Railroad Passenger Corporation, that the
seal affixed to the foregoing Assignment is the corporate seal of said
corporation, that said Assignment was signed and sealed on behalf of
said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he
acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing Assignment was the
free act and deed of said corporation.

Notarf

-4-
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Iv. List: of Autonvrrtive Equipment to Aintrak

New Enq3 and East

Vehicle Number

F5007

E3195

F1210

G6475

'.F.43'99

E3283

"H1037

F4400

3469

3455

D2257

3472

G6510

BIS?-?. • - . : • _ • . . . , . ; • •
C5228 .

E3438 : -

H1055s

G2163 . .

E4017

H1039

E3148

P4305

B3552

J203.1

E31S6

Make Lease/Co.

Chev. Excelsior'

IH

Chev. "

Chev. "

CMC "

IH

Ford

CMC "

Chev. Henkel-McCoy

Chev. "

Ford Excelsior

Ford "

Chev.

Chev.

Chev. . : " '•-•

' • ••• CMC -• ; •" •"•' •' ' " •• :

Ford

Dodge " :

Ford

Ford. "

IH "

Chev . "

Chev . "

Dodge "

III

Location

Boston

Readville

Readville

Readville

Nev; Haven

Boston

Attleboro '.''"•

- : II

Cranston

Providence

rr a *}



D2228

E3503

F439S

E3149

3471

134016

H1088

4̂:303; ;:
:-:;:: ";

'•f̂--:;:' ••:•.- •<:-/- '•-•'•

A1482

A1512

A1492

A5367

G6416

C5227

C5096

F3492

B3511

H5045

P3050

2989

6564

3456

3467

3468

5751

6573

2971

1424

Ford ' Excelsior

GMC H - •

CMC "

IH .

CMC Henkel -McCoy

Chev. National

III Excelsior

;,-V -;: •':;:;'>v':̂ ;:-̂ Ŝ:;:ChGv
:.'X:'l ,:;-;' :jv::,-"-t •'.•'. -.-rX

;."':; ̂:.r <̂. •!''".
•.'•:"'. .'"v- v'". ',"0- .:" '̂  v? .x; ; .!'.:.;- -;; ? ;1 '̂ .; : "''••:".:'• '•••':' ;--%v':';"v^ •'. '-':>'
.̂ :. :•-.;• -•-•; ;•: "• •;. v\;*:;:' ;":.\'̂ .̂ ' "'-•-.• .-:"-:" •- ;- :";>:-:: ••"::•-/"- ;--.-;:-. -.
; - ' :••'' •'•"•' '' '•'" •• ':.- New England West ';

 : ' '-/:\-

GKC . Excelsior

Chev. "

CMC

Chev. "

Chev. «,

Chev. "

." . , Ford "

.; " .-. ' • ' - GMC: ..-'. -.. ' • • '.-.." ':. . • '-

'-.-•/' -' " . .-••" chev;'. ;•"•'; •'.'; .-••- . ; " ••
. . ' - .'••:• .IE , r. . '.. : -. "••• • ..-- -• • -•-

Chev. "

• . Ford Jlenkel-McCoy

' Ford

Ford "

Chev. "

Chev. "

Ford "

Ford "

Ford "

Ford "

Providence

Canton Jet,

Mansfield

: So;. "Bay

New Haven



1430 '

F11GO

F1260

F1203

F1205

F1208

F4407

Ofc 4 0-7- 8. > 7;;

^E32;87 •";'• ;v

; E3290

C50Q9

G6469

F4360

A2714

B7018

B3462

B3504

A3 37 8

2976

B3305

E3449

E3193

A5421

* E3283

GG775

2830

A2713

F4315

A33'JO

Ford

Chev.

Chev.

Chev.

Chev.

Chev.

. CMC

•.';'!%"'' ••::V';'-;' Xi- 'Svf ̂ .̂jvtChev./:':,
'.' r. "-.-i-. -"; " '. . " ~. '"•••-' .' •- . -• ' - '-" ' • •-;-' ••' "

• •„ ..-'- --,.. •..,• •-•. ^-.^ v -.-.' .-- > " •: • '-. . -.-," '•'• • •
,";"'•' .. -.*"-.' •;•-•*."••- t •-:.-- • . .' " t •' .•'..,•"••':-• • • > •-

:'̂ %-̂ V'-̂ 'yŜ v<:.;1;tH-;\-K:
••• - -,. " ' " .• ". .- "*

;- -''••--. •'...-•• l-' '' ' - ', '.; '• '- .-. ' •' -T---' - •- ' "-,- • -•-, •, •*•

'r':"---./' ••'•;•' "':''~\-:'' '"'" "-IK ;-'''/
Chev.

Chev.

Chev.

Chev.

IH ;

GKC

. - - ' .GHC

; . : '•'••: ., : Chev.

. . ' . ' -Ford •

•'-.-• Chev.

IH

. IH

IH

IH

III

_ CMC

Chov.

Chev.

CMC

Henkcl-McCoy

Excelsior

Mew Haven

Henkel-McCoy

Excelsior

llenkel-McCoy

Excelsior

Kev.1 London



H'1042 '

A53G4

E3146

111034

2982

2990

F4343

F4397

A5346 .

HI 04 3'

H1049

F4358

A5446

E2369

E3439

E4079

E3219

' 2975 ';'•;'.

1251

1426 : " ,' ' : :"' ...,.' .

E.4002

M1064 -..

A623S

..A6263

D2290

GG284

J2018

M2093

H2094

Ford

Chev.

Ill

Dodge

Ford

Ford

Chev.

CMC

Chev.

Ford

Ford

Chev.

IH

IH

CMC

Chev.

Chev .

;'•".'. Ford ;;:

; Ford

\ ;; ./ Ford. '

Ford

. Ford

CMC

IH

Dodge

Ford

CMC

- in

IH

Excelsior New London

Henkel-McCoy

Excelsior

Henkel-McCoy

Excelsior

60th Street

Harlem River

Westerly

Berlin

ti

Saybrcok

it

Davicville

Groton

Oak Point

Trenton

New Br.unswi:



E4001

E4299

H1090

A6340

E3191

G2172

E4002

H1062

B1347

H1065

H1063

G6358

1260

A6237

B3577

D2279

E3192

-G8057 .,.:.

F4223

F4385

N8003

B3512

F42-';7

H1067

HI 06 4

2767

3464

3475

5749

Ford

• Chev.

Ill

CMC

IH

: Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

IH

Ford

• Ford

CMC .

Chev .

. Ford

-. •.'•;• IH

, j, '" .;•'.'.;•.-•;• ...• ...Ford̂ .

• : • ' . " Ford

Chev.

Ford

Chev.

Chev .

Ford

IH

Ford

Chev .

CMC

Ford

Excelsior New Brunswi;

Henkel-McCoy

Excelsior

Henkel-McCoy

Morrisvillo

Nev.'ark

New York



6116

C5368

C6003

F1176

G6356

J1086

.1251 .......

:;;i426,;,,v;;:
•' • - . ' . - t ~ . '- ••:"': i

B 34 5;4;.; •;•;-.
5653

A6287

681*20

H202.3

J1040

E3268

B1304

B3510

E 32 2.9

E4109

1-11075

E4234

H1012

H1066

H6003

R2007

U1079

A3374

Ford Ilonhcl-McCoy-

Chev. Excelsior

Ply. '

Ford _ „ "

Ford

' Chev. - — —
... ...... Ford _ . Henkel-McCoy .

-'>/ -f̂ ŷ -K
-••'•̂  'r'.v: :•"-:;->/• ̂ '."̂ -̂  Chev .:''" -- - ^; -.'• 'V: /, : '' r^Excels io r :

;. ;-
:

Ford Henkel-McCoy

IH Excelsior

Chev. ' "

Dodge "

CMC

CMC "

. - -. . '-.-.'. ' ''•'••.': .Philadelphia Terminal.

Ford • Excelsior.

'-."' ' •"/ - : 'Chev. " . . ' - - ' '. ' "''•• ', " ". ' ' . - •

.'•'• ' . • ' : " . ".- '. Iir / ', . '.'.'' "•"•'-'•-.

I H - • • ' " .

. ; . : . , I H - . ' • " ' . - .

Ford

Ford "

III

IH

III

III. "

Chev. "

New York

Trenton

30th Street

>^»^ O



D4016

H6004

E5000

B1303

K2144

A5386

G6346

H1078

N8008

E2349

E4334

B3546

A2776

J2028

G6339 . ' ' ; :

- H3101 : .'. , .. ;.

B 3.4 2 8 :

H1083 .

F4416

E1889 :

E3238

E3240

F4235

Chev, Excelsior -

' Chev. "

Chev. • "

Ford "

Ford "

IH "

Ford "

. .IH

Ford

Chev.

Chev.

Chev, ' "

PT Div.

Chev. Excelsior

CMC "

CMC , . . ..".'

'..:• ;- :--.' Ford ''...'." ' ' . •'"•''••'••• "."' ."-'-'

: .":'. Chev. . ' .;

: IH . ; "

CMC "

-/; •- • CMC; - :• " • '•• -' • " •' ;; .

IH

IH

Ford

Chesapeake Division

30Lh Street

A3273

GC 35(

E1360

CMC

Ford

III

Excelsior

N. Phila,

Paoli

Down inert own

Downingtown

Br.yn. Mav:r

Overbrook

Brill

Thorn

Coatsvilie

Edgewood

Perryvilla



J1066

T1048-

89002

E3204

H 6.0 13'

E6001 .

V225$*.;'̂ .-l̂ : '̂*̂ .̂ i

•G 6 33cr -l̂ ŷ :?̂ '̂:-'-
A5398.V . ;,-;V.->"V;'' '""'.;""'----'-

D2278

E2310
t

E3020

E3207 :

F 1.1 7 5

G8052

J1072 . .

K2132 ;

'R4003: '• •' -

H5043 :-.

H1072

A2675

F4233

F4342

F422.5

E4111 '

E6000

E4003

F/,232

AS: 2 7

Chcv. Excelsior

Ford

Trailer PC Owned

Chev. Excelsior

Chev . . "

Ford "

..;;<; Ford .-X-'- . ,/: -,:):•• A ;̂ -:>; ;-.̂ :.; _";;-'-,:- :̂  •

r':r"Fdrd''-;- ;;,;'/:;;: /̂  :̂f:yi^̂ ~;;H
';''"""' "Chev'.- ••"•••' "=>:::: :';''.••'.; ;'.' -/:--: '̂'-'L ':';'<

Ford "

Chev.

Chev. "

IH

Ford "

Ford "

Chev . "

: Ford •

' Atlantic Trailer « : • -

Chev. . . '•". "' -'--.• .

Chev.

Chev . "

Ford "

Ford "

Ford

CMC

Chev.

Ford

Ford

Chcv. "

Perryville

'Newark

.Wilmington

Marcus Hook

Baltii'.'.oro



E301G

J1045

M2062

A6232

K2147

F1140

,'."__"« rt T T " ' - :-'- ' ' ••..(-•'••'•"-,B7Q11 / •••" • '•
"•: ' '•"•••'•-.-" '''-.'v'..-;. '' '.-..;:. .::".. '

;;;E23;36/\̂ -r;;;.;:'..;-
: T̂;-::

•JH5044 '":; ". ̂  '•-'•••'

H1070

F4379 — --— '

E3499

E3018

3070

A3275

E3019
• •

,:--:cf64_66

,.-'.6646-5..

GC4G7

68111-

A5427

E2335

H1070

E2231

E3014

A2711

F1173

Ml 15 8

M2Q69

Chev.

Ford

Chev .

CMC

Dodge

Chev.

'•••-"•' '•'•'" "•'-:••••• IE ' '•••'-': ' . ; • • ' - . . ' . +* **••'• '. .

-''--"^^":chevv:'-
'-.-, -':',^.-=-. >'-;--. f: -.';/>
•̂•';'\'.'--;K--

: v Pbrd:""

Dodge

Ford

.CMC

Chev .

CMC

CMC

. Ghev.

; . Chev.

' ; Chev.

• , Chevf

Chev .

IH

•Chev.

Ford

IH

Chev.

Chev .

Ford

Chev.

Ill

Excelsior Baltimore

Henkel-McCoy

Excelsior

Gwynne Run

Landover

H

Oder.ton
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